
 

 

 
 

CORRIGENDUM  

 

To,  

The Members  
The Board of Directors 

Insolation Energy Limited 

C-02, New Aatish Market Extension, Mansarovar, 

Jaipur-302029, Rajasthan, India  

Sub: Corrigendum to the Certificate in respect of compliance of provision of chapter V 
of the Securities and Exchange of Board of India (Issue of capital and Disclosure 

Requirements) Regulations, 2018, (hereinafter referred to as “Regulations”) issued on 
21/10/2024. 

Respected Sir/Ma’am, 

I, Manisha Godara, proprietor of M/s Manisha Godara & Associates, Practicing Company 
Secretaries, having office at B-2/8, Shri Sai Kunj, D 2, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi, have been 

appointed by the Board of Directors of M/s Insolation Energy Limited to certify that, the 

proposed preferential issue of upto 12,23,500 (Twelve Lakh Twenty-Three Thousand Five 

Hundred only) equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each, at a price of Rs. 3,287/- 

(Rupees Three Thousand Two Hundred Eighty-Seven Only) per equity share (including a 

premium of Rs. 3,277/- (Rupees Three Thousand Two Hundred Seventy-Seven Only) per 
Equity Share to the proposed allottees, is in compliance with the requirements of, “Chapter 

V- Preferential Issue" of the SEBI (Issue of capital and Disclosure Requirements) 

Regulations, 2018 (SEBI ICDR Regulations) and the applicable provisions of the Companies 

Act 2013. 

This corrigendum to the certificate in respect of compliance of provision of chapter V of the 
Securities and Exchange of Board of India (Issue of capital and Disclosure Requirements) 

Regulations, 2018 dated 21.10.2024 (herein after referred to as “the Certificate”) is issued on 

the basis of the management request, corrigendum to the EGM notice, relevant management 

inquiries, necessary representations and information received from/furnished by the 

management of the Company for making rectifications/amendments in Annexure A 

certificate dated 21/10/2024  

The Company issued corrigendum to the notice to rectify/amend the details as mentioned 

below: 

 

i) The following proposed allottees whose name is mentioned in the table of list of allottees 

in the EGM Notice issued on 21st October, 2024 has been disqualified for the present 

preferential issue under Regulation 159(1) of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2018: 

S. 

No. 

Name of Allottee Category No. of shares 

proposed to 

be allotted 

Total Consideration 

(INR) 

37 Finotex Vinimoy Private 

Limited 

Non-Promotor 6,000 1,97,22,000 

40 KBG Capital and 

Holding Private Limited 

Non-Promotor 5,000 1,64,35,000 

 

Due to such disqualification, the said names have been removed from the list of 

proposed allottees. It is now being proposed to allot such Equity Shares to the below 

mentioned proposed allottees: 

 

 

 

 

Sneha Goenka
Typewritten text
Annexure -1



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

S. 

No. 

Name of Allottee Category No. of shares 

proposed to be 

Allotted 

Total Consideration 

(in Rs.) 

37 Pilot Consultants 

Private Limited 

Non-Promotor 6,000 1,97,22,000 

40 Priyanka Goyal Non-Promotor 5,000 1,64,35,000 

 

ii) The following proposed allottees whose name is mentioned in the table of list of allottees in 

the EGM Notice issued on 21st October, 2024 shall be read as below: 

 

Name provided in EGM 

Notice/Explanatory Statement 

Rectified names 

Finavenue Growth Fund Finavenue Capital Trust- Finavenue Growth 

Fund 

Bengal Finance & Investment Pvt. Ltd. Bengal Finance and Investment Private Limited 

VallabhDas C Thakkur Huf Vallabhdas C Thakkar Huf 

Sigma Commercial Private Limited Sigma Commercials Private Limited 

 
Accordingly, the Revised Annexure A of the rectified/amended list of proposed Allottees for   

the proposed issue of upto 12,23,500 (Twelve Lakh Twenty-Three Thousand Five Hundred only) 

equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each, at a price of Rs. 3,287/- (Rupees Three 

Thousand Two Hundred Eighty-Seven Only) per equity share (including a premium of Rs. 

3,277/- (Rupees Three Thousand Two Hundred Seventy-Seven Only) per Equity Share by way 

of preferential issue of the Company is annexed as Revised Annexure- A.  

 

Note that this corrigendum to the certificate dated 21/10/2024 is issued at the request of 

the Company in order to amend the Annexure A of the proposed allottees and the said 

Certificate shall always be read in conjunction with this corrigendum. 

 

UDIN: A036531F001939718  

 
For MANISHA GODARA & ASSOCIATES 

FRN: S2014RJ268900 

 

 
Manisha Godara 

(Proprietor) 

M No.: A36531, CP NO: 13570 

PR: 1863/2022 

Place: Jaipur 

Date: 07/11/2024 

 
  



 

 

Annexure –A 

 

DETAILS OF PROPOSED ALLOTTEES: - 

 

1. For Preferential Issue of 12,23,500 (Twelve Lakh Twenty-Three Thousand Five Hundred only) 
equity shares of Rs. 10/- each at a price of Rs. 3287/- (Three Thousand Two Hundred 

Eighty-Seven Only) per equity shares - 

 

S. 
No. 

Name of Allottee Current 
Status of 

allottees 

No. of Equity 
shares to be 

allotted 

Total 
Consideration  

(in Rs.) 

Proposed 
Status of 

allottees 

1 Brightview Management 

Consultancy Pvt. Ltd. 

Non-Promotor 1,36,900 44,99,90,300 Non-Promotor 

2 NAV Capital VCC- Nav 

Capital Emerging Star Fund 

Non-Promotor 1,35,000 44,37,45,000 Non-Promotor 

3 Bengal Finance and 

Investment Private Limited 

Non-Promotor 1,21,600 39,96,99,200 Non-Promotor 

4 Karthik Sundar  Non-Promotor 60,800 19,98,49,600 Non-Promotor 

5 Siddharth Iyer Non-Promotor 60,800 19,98,49,600 Non-Promotor 

6 Ovata Equity Strategies 

Master Fund 

Non-Promotor 36,500 11,99,75,500 Non-Promotor 

7 Vimana Capital 

Management LLP 

Non-Promotor 30,400 9,99,24,800 Non-Promotor 

8 Capri Global Holdings 
Private Limited 

Non-Promotor 30,400 9,99,24,800 Non-Promotor 

9 Columbus Finvest Pvt. Ltd. Non-Promotor 30,100 9,89,38,700 Non-Promotor 

10 Narantak Dealcomm Limited Non-Promotor 27,300 8,97,35,100 Non-Promotor 

11 Suresh Bhatia HUF Non-Promotor 25,000 8,21,75,000 Non-Promotor 

12 Ramakrishnan Ramamurthi Non-Promotor 24,300 7,98,74,100 Non-Promotor 

13 Reina Ramesh Jaisinghani Non-Promotor 24,300 7,98,74,100 Non-Promotor 

14 Paras Mahendra Shah Non-Promotor 22,000 7,23,14,000 Non-Promotor 

15 Ajay T Jaisinghani Non-Promotor 21,200 6,96,84,400 Non-Promotor 

16 Finavenue Capital Trust- 
Finavenue Growth Fund 

Non-Promotor 16,000 5,25,92,000 Non-Promotor 

17 Perchcap LLP Non-Promotor 15,200 4,99,62,400 Non-Promotor 

18 VPK Global Ventures  Non-Promotor 15,000 4,93,05,000 Non-Promotor 

19 Jignesh V shah HUF Non-Promotor 13,500 4,43,74,500 Non-Promotor 

20 Jagdamba Coal House Non-Promotor 12,000 3,94,44,000 Non-Promotor 

21 Aagam Chandwar Non-Promotor 12,000 3,94,44,000 Non-Promotor 

  



 

 

 
22 Rakesh Laroia Non-Promotor 10,000 3,28,70,000 Non-Promotor 

23 Bharat Jaisinghani Non-Promotor 9,100 2,99,11,700 Non-Promotor 

24 Mangalam Equity 

Management Private Limited 

Non-Promotor 9,000 2,95,83,000 Non-Promotor 

25 Abhinandan Choudhary(HUF) Non-Promotor 8,100 2,66,24,700 Non-Promotor 

26 Anuj Mundhra Non-Promotor 6,000 1,97,22,000 Non-Promotor 

27 Purv Technoplast Private 

Limited 

Non-Promotor 6,000 1,97,22,000 Non-Promotor 

28 Nitya Chandwar Non-Promotor 6,000 1,97,22,000 Non-Promotor 

29 Sonakshi Jain Non-Promotor 6,000 1,97,22,000 Non-Promotor 

30 Poorvi Jhalani Non-Promotor 6,000 1,97,22,000 Non-Promotor 

31 KM Trans Logistics Private 
Limited 

Non-Promotor 6,000 1,97,22,000 Non-Promotor 

32 K M Residency Private 

Limited 

Non-Promotor 6,000 1,97,22,000 Non-Promotor 

33 Swarnalatha Ramakrishnan Non-Promotor 6,000 1,97,22,000 Non-Promotor 

34 Vallabhdas C Thakkar HUF Non-Promotor 6,000 1,97,22,000 Non-Promotor 

35 Ketan V Thakkar- HUF Non-Promotor 6,000 1,97,22,000 Non-Promotor 

36 Yogesh Kumar Sharma  Non-Promotor 6,000 1,97,22,000 Non-Promotor 

37 Pilot Consultants Private 

Limited 

Non-Promotor 6,000 1,97,22,000 Non-Promotor 

38 Chetan J Thakker Non-Promotor 6,000 1,97,22,000 Non-Promotor 

39 VC Ventures LLP Non-Promotor 5,000 1,64,35,000 Non-Promotor 

40 Priyanka Goyal Non-Promotor 5,000 1,64,35,000 Non-Promotor 

41 Sweta Raniwala Non-Promotor 5,000 1,64,35,000 Non-Promotor 

42 Abhinav Banthia HUF Non-Promotor 5,000 1,64,35,000 Non-Promotor 

43 Kanav Gupta Non-Promotor 4,500 1,47,91,500 Non-Promotor 

44 Ritika Vegetable Oil Private 
Limited 

Non-Promotor 4,500 1,47,91,500 Non-Promotor 

45 Vision Projects and Finvest 

Private Limited 

Non-Promotor 4,500 1,47,91,500 Non-Promotor 

46 Vasudev Bang HUF Non-Promotor 3,700 1,21,61,900 Non-Promotor 

47 Om Prakash Parwal HUF Non-Promotor 3,500 1,15,04,500 Non-Promotor 

  



 

 

48 Kuldeep Kaur Non-Promotor 3,200 1,05,18,400 Non-Promotor 

49 Anju Baid Non-Promotor 3,100 1,01,89,700 Non-Promotor 

50 Renu Rana  Non-Promotor 3,000 98,61,000 Non-Promotor 

51 Brijlal Dham Developers 

LLP 

Non-Promotor 3,000 98,61,000 Non-Promotor 

52 Anand Ajmera Non-Promotor 3,000 98,61,000 Non-Promotor 

53 Rishi Gourisaria Non-Promotor 3,000 98,61,000 Non-Promotor 

54 Umesh Kumar Jain Non-Promotor 3,000 98,61,000 Non-Promotor 

55 Poonam Bawa Non-Promotor 3,000 98,61,000 Non-Promotor 

56 Alka Tulsian Non-Promotor 3,000 98,61,000 Non-Promotor 

57 Rajesh Kumar Kabra Non-Promotor 3,000 98,61,000 Non-Promotor 

58 Padmja Chitlagiya Non-Promotor 3,000 98,61,000 Non-Promotor 

59 Sangeeta Gupta Non-Promotor 3,000 98,61,000 Non-Promotor 

60 Anurodh Sablawat Non-Promotor 3,000 98,61,000 Non-Promotor 

61 Vivek Kumar Jagwayan Non-Promotor 3,000 98,61,000 Non-Promotor 

62 Saurabh Tibrewala Non-Promotor 3,000 98,61,000 Non-Promotor 

63 Mehak Finpro India Private 

Limited 

Non-Promotor 3,000 98,61,000 Non-Promotor 

64 Sudhir Mullick Non-Promotor 3,000 98,61,000 Non-Promotor 

65 Shivang Aggarwal Non-Promotor 3,000 98,61,000 Non-Promotor 

66 PC Jain HUF Non-Promotor 3,000 98,61,000 Non-Promotor 

67 Deepak Baid Non-Promotor 3,000 98,61,000 Non-Promotor 

68 Rajeshwer Singh Non-Promotor 3,000 98,61,000 Non-Promotor 

69 Varidhi Jain Non-Promotor 3,000 98,61,000 Non-Promotor 

70 Ashish Jain Non-Promotor 3,000 98,61,000 Non-Promotor 

71 Manay Bajoria Non-Promotor 3,000 98,61,000 Non-Promotor 

72 Shital Kumar Rander Non-Promotor 3,000 98,61,000 Non-Promotor 

73 Ramesh Kumar Mantri HUF Non-Promotor 3,000 98,61,000 Non-Promotor 

74 Sudesh Aggarwal Non-Promotor 3,000 98,61,000 Non-Promotor 

  



 

 

  

75 Elaine Energy Non-Promotor 3,000 98,61,000 Non-Promotor 

76 Yogesh Chaudhary Non-Promotor 3,000 98,61,000 Non-Promotor 

77 Rahul Jain Non-Promotor 3,000 98,61,000 Non-Promotor 

78 Jaydeep Arun Date Non-Promotor 3,000 98,61,000 Non-Promotor 

79 Rajendra Bakliwal Non-Promotor 3,000 98,61,000 Non-Promotor 

80 Sweety Gupta Non-Promotor 3,000 98,61,000 Non-Promotor 

81 Bhoomi Mantri Non-Promotor 3,000 98,61,000 Non-Promotor 

82 Pradeep Prabhakar Rao Non-Promotor 3,000 98,61,000 Non-Promotor 

83 Pratibha Chandak Non-Promotor 3,000 98,61,000 Non-Promotor 

84 Arun Kumar Jain Non-Promotor 3,000 98,61,000 Non-Promotor 

85 Chandra kala Malani Non-Promotor 3,000 98,61,000 Non-Promotor 

86 Mukut Behari Agarwal Non-Promotor 3,000 98,61,000 Non-Promotor 

87 Deepak Arvind Jain Non-Promotor 3,000 98,61,000 Non-Promotor 

88 Palak Priyal Shah Non-Promotor 3,000 98,61,000 Non-Promotor 

89 Vikas Rajvanshi Non-Promotor 3,000 98,61,000 Non-Promotor 

90 Ginni Texfabs LLP Non-Promotor 3,000 98,61,000 Non-Promotor 

91 Shiv Kripa Pipes Pvt. Ltd. Non-Promotor 3,000 98,61,000 Non-Promotor 

92 Mama Investment 

Private limited 

Non-Promotor 3,000 98,61,000 Non-Promotor 

93 Assam Edible Oils 
Private Limited 

Non-Promotor 3,000 98,61,000 Non-Promotor 

94 Rahul Jain Non-Promotor 3,000 98,61,000 Non-Promotor 

95 Balvinder Singh Thakkar Non-Promotor 3,000 98,61,000 Non-Promotor 

96 Asha Kejriwal Non-Promotor 3,000 98,61,000 Non-Promotor 

97 Mayank Kejriwal Non-Promotor 3,000 98,61,000 Non-Promotor 

98 Priya Sakhi Kejriwal Mehta Non-Promotor 3,000 98,61,000 Non-Promotor 

99 Sigma Commercials 

Private Limited 

Non-Promotor 3,000 98,61,000 Non-Promotor 

100 Sadabahar Commodities 

Private Limited 

Non-Promotor 3,000 98,61,000 Non-Promotor 



 

 

 

 

 
 

For MANISHA GODARA & ASSOCIATES 

FRN: S2014RJ268900 

 
Manisha Godara 

(Proprietor) 

M No.: A36531, CP NO: 13570 

PR: 1863/2022 

Place: Jaipur 

Date: 07/11/2024 

 
 

 

 

 

101 Antariksh Modi Non-Promotor 3,000 98,61,000 Non-Promotor 

102 Disha Jain Non-Promotor 3,000 98,61,000 Non-Promotor 

103 Oxford Heights Private 

Limited 

Non-Promotor 3,000 98,61,000 Non-Promotor 

104 Kabirdas Investment 

Limited 

Non-Promotor 3,000 98,61,000 Non-Promotor 

105 Navrattan And Sons Non-Promotor 3,000 98,61,000 Non-Promotor 

106 Keshav Electricals Private 

Limited 

Non-Promotor 3,000 98,61,000 Non-Promotor 

107 Chetan P Shah HUF Non-Promotor 3,000 98,61,000 Non-Promotor 

108 Jitendra Khatri Non-Promotor 3,000 98,61,000 Non-Promotor 

109 Chaitanya Tibrewala Non-Promotor 3,000 98,61,000 Non-Promotor 

110 Mohit Agarwal Non-Promotor 1,500 49,30,500 Non-Promotor 

111 Ankit Jain Non-Promotor 1,500 49,30,500 Non-Promotor 

112 Vijay Kumar Kabra Non-Promotor 1,500 49,30,500 Non-Promotor 

113 Radhika Kabra Non-Promotor 1,500 49,30,500 Non-Promotor 

114 Ramawtar Kabra Non-Promotor 1,500 49,30,500 Non-Promotor 

115 Vikas Baid Non-Promotor 1,500 49,30,500 Non-Promotor 

116 Nikhil Taluka Non-Promotor 1,500 49,30,500 Non-Promotor 

117 Ajesh Agarwal Non-Promotor 1,500 49,30,500 Non-Promotor 

Total 12,23,500 4,02,16,44,500   


